PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.	10/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)706-0421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-706-0420

Email: nhat.phan@phanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NHAT D. PHAN **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 748

Address Line 2: PHAN LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-0748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008111-894 (85995US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NHAT D. PHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nhat D. Phan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-JJCI_to_Eastman-SPC5557USNP#page1.tif

PATENT 503524333 REEL: 036799 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC., having its registered office at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights in new and useful inventions relating to AMPHOTERIC COMPOUNDS for which on September 17, 2015, US Application No. 14/856,656, was filed at the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, having its place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire rights, titles and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hands and seals this _____/2/1/day of October 2015.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.

Signature

William K. Wissing, Assistant Secretary

Printed Name and Title

ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

1, Xiaochun Sharon Ma 6 Meetinghouse Cow t	Physeton NT 08548, whose full post office address is
	see William K. Wissing, who is personally known to me, execute the
above assignment.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1 / 2/
	11 811 6

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036799 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 10/15/2015